Planning and Highways Committee

Thursday, 16th December, 2021
6.30 pm
Meeting Room A

AGENDA

Welcome and Apologies

Minutes of the Previous Meeting
Minutes of Previous Meeting

Declaration of Interest
Declaration of Interest Form

Material Considerations

41

4.2

4.3

4.4

Planning Applications for Determination
Agenda

Planning Application 21/0442
Land at Museum Street, Blackburn

Planning Application 21/0599
Silk Hill Farm, Tockholes Road, Tockholes, Darwen

Planning Application 21/1001

Land at Greenbank Terrace and Milking Lane, Lower
Darwen

Planning Application 21/1060
6 Bargee Close, Blackburn

Appeals Monitoring Report

Appeals Monitoring Front Cover report - June to
December 2021 16-12-2021.doc
Appeals Monitoring Report

11-12

13-32

33-72

73 - 109

110 -
127

128 -
139



Definitive Map Modification Order for Public Footpath
185 Darwen

The purpose of the report is to seek committee approval for
a Definitive Map Modification Order (DMMO) for Public
Footpath 185 Darwen to correct an anomaly contained in
the Definitive Map and Statement

Definitive Map Modification Order for Public Footpath 140 -
185 Darwen 145

Diversion of Public Footpaths 185 and 226 Darwen

Diversion of Public Footpaths 185 and 226 Darwen 146 -
Proposed Diversion - Cuckoldmans Farm Darwen - Plan 151

Planning Enforcement Update

Enforcement Update Report 152 -
09 Enforcement Update Report December 2021.pdf 161

Date Published: Wednesday, 08 December 2021
Denise Park, Chief Executive



