Planning and Highways Committee

Thursday, 16th December, 2021 6.30 pm Meeting Room A

	AGENDA	
1.	Welcome and Apologies	
2.	Minutes of the Previous Meeting Minutes of Previous Meeting	3 - 7
3.	Declaration of Interest	0
	Declaration of Interest Form	8
Materi	ial Considerations	9 - 10
4.	Planning Applications for Determination Agenda	11 - 12
4.1	Planning Application 21/0442 Land at Museum Street, Blackburn	13 - 32
4.2	Planning Application 21/0599 Silk Hill Farm, Tockholes Road, Tockholes, Darwen	33 - 72
4.3	Planning Application 21/1001 Land at Greenbank Terrace and Milking Lane, Lower Darwen	73 - 109
4.4	Planning Application 21/1060 6 Bargee Close, Blackburn	110 -
		127
5 .	Appeals Monitoring Report	
	Appeals Monitoring Front Cover report - June to December 2021 16-12-2021.doc Appeals Monitoring Report	128 - 139

6. Definitive Map Modification Order for Public Footpath 185 Darwen

The purpose of the report is to seek committee approval for a Definitive Map Modification Order (DMMO) for Public Footpath 185 Darwen to correct an anomaly contained in the Definitive Map and Statement

	Definitive Map Modification Order for Public Footpath 185 Darwen	140 - 145
7.	Diversion of Public Footpaths 185 and 226 Darwen	
	Diversion of Public Footpaths 185 and 226 Darwen Proposed Diversion - Cuckoldmans Farm Darwen - Plan	146 - 151
8.	Planning Enforcement Update	
	Enforcement Update Report	152 -
	09 Enforcement Update Report December 2021.pdf	161

Date Published: Wednesday, 08 December 2021 Denise Park, Chief Executive